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TERROR INCIDENTS IN J&K


3276.  DR. A. SAMPATH:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that an increase in terror incidents in Jammu and Kashmir has been registered during the last three years;


(b) if so, the details thereof and the number of terrorists and number of civilians killed and security personnel martyred during this period;


(c) whether laxity and lack of coordination are seen from time-to-time in the mechanism meant for receiving terrorist linked information due to which anti-social elements succeed in executing the incidents;


(d) whether it is also a fact that some anti-social elements are permeating in some other States; and


(e) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)

(a) to (e): The State of Jammu and Kashmir has been affected by terrorist activities sponsored and supported from across the border. All security agencies are working in close coordination, both at the ground level as well as in sharing of intelligence, to effectively deal with terrorist activities. The number of incidents in the State is linked to infiltration from across the border and includes acts committed by terrorists during anti-

militancy operations conducted by the security forces. The details during the last three years are as under: -
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L.S.US.Q NO. 3276 FOR 01.01.2019

Sl.

No.

Incidents 2016 2017 2018 (upto

23.12.2018)

1. No of incidents 322 342 606

2. No. of terrorists neutralized 150 213 252

3. No. of civilians killed 15 40 38

4. No. of security personnel martyred 82 80 91


As per reports, some arrested persons affiliated to terrorist outfits have revealed during interrogation that they intended to propagate anti-

national activities in other parts of the country.

************

